supplementary notice to the 2020 Annual General Meeting of
Shareholders of the Company

2021/6/3 CNINFO（http://www.cninfo.com.cn）

Announcement on the Revised Reply to the Second Feedback
Notice from the China Securities Regulatory Commission
Administrative Licensing Project Review

2021/6/5 CNINFO（http://www.cninfo.com.cn）

Announcement on the Analysis of the Impact of Amendment to
the Regulations for the Implementation of the Law on the
Promotion of Private Education on Offcn Edu

2021/6/9 CNINFO（http://www.cninfo.com.cn）

Announcement on the Approval of Non-Public Issuance of A
Shares by the Issuance Review Committee of China Securities
Regulatory Commission

2021/6/16 CNINFO（http://www.cninfo.com.cn）

Section XIV. Significant events of the Company’s subsidiaries

Applicable √Not applicable

Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2021 Semi-Annual Report

54

Chapter 7 Share Changes and Shareholders

Section I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

Unit: share(s)
Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of

shares
Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Conversion

of

equity

reserves

into share

capital

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares
Proportion

1. Shares with trading restrictions 5,419,759,990 87.88% -894,908,104 -894,908,104 4,524,851,886 73.37%

(1) Shares held by state

(2) Shares held by state-owned

legal person

(3) Other shares held by domestic

capital 5,419,759,990 87.88% -894,908,104 -894,908,104 4,524,851,886 73.37%

Of which: shares held by domestic

legal person 534,706,341 8.67% -445,588,618 -445,588,618 89,117,723 1.44%

Shares held by domestic

natural person 4,885,053,649 79.21% -449,319,486 -449,319,486 4,435,734,163 71.92%

(4) Shares held by overseas capital

Of which: shares held by overseas

legal person

Shares held by overseas

natural person

2. Shares without trading

restrictions 747,639,399 12.12% 894,908,104 894,908,104 1,642,547,503 26.63%

(1) RMB ordinary shares 747,639,399 12.12% 894,908,104 894,908,104 1,642,547,503 26.63%

(2) Domestic - listed shares for

oversea investors

(3) Foreign - listed shares for

overseas investors

(4) Other

3. Total number of shares 6,167,399,389 100.00% 0 0 6,167,399,389 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√Applicable □ Not applicable

The sales restrictions on part of the shares issued by the major asset restructuring were released on February 1, 2021 and the locked

shares of the senior executives changed during the reporting period.

Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2021 Semi-Annual Report

55

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Implementation progress of share repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress in the implementation of the centralized bidding method to reduce the shareholding repurchase